08.08.2022 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Ki
nd
 o
f p
an
el
 re
so
lu
tio
n
Co
ns
ec
ut
iv
e
pa
ne
l n
um
be
r
Ki
nd
 o
f C
PU
 w
ith
 R
AM
Va
ria
nt
  n
um
be
r
Fr
ee
Fr
ee
Pa
ne
l v
er
si
on
Fr
ee
CF
as
t s
lo
t
Fr
ee
O
pe
ra
tin
g
sy
st
em
Fr
ee
Ve
rs
io
n
(0
00
 =
 s
ta
nd
ar
d)
PPC1200 5 F 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0
Automation Panel 7.0" (800x480), multi-touch, anti glare with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.0702-10A) 2 1 1 0
Automation Panel 7.0" (800x480), multi-touch with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.0702-10B) 2 2 1 0
Automation Panel 10.1" (1280x800), multi-touch, anti glare with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.101E-10A) E 1 1 0
Automation Panel 10.1" (1280x800), multi-touch with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.101E-10B) E 2 1 0
Automation Panel 12.1" (1280x800), multi-touch, anti glare with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.121E-10A) E 3 1 0
Automation Panel 12.1" (1280x800), multi-touch with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.121E-10B) E 4 1 0
Automation Panel 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch, anti glare with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.156B-10A) B 1 1 0
Automation Panel 15.6" (1366x768), multi-touch with Intel Atom E3940 1.6 GHz, Quad-Core, 4GB (5PPC1200.156B-10B) B 2 1 0
Standard 0
Full customized (incl. mylar versions type "I") C
Mylar version F
Industry specific I
Without 0
CFast 32 GB MLC (5CFAST.032G-10) A
CFast 64 GB MLC (5CFAST.064G-10) B
CFast 128 GB MLC (5CFAST.128G-10) C
CFast 256 GB MLC (5CFAST.256G-10) D
Without 0
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 2019, Entry, UEFI Boot (pre-installed) (5SWW10.0965-MUL) Q
B&R Linux 10 64-Bit, UEFI Boot (pre-installed) (5SWLIN.0865-MUL) T
Panel with System Unit
G
ro
up